

## SCIENCE CENTER RELEASE FORM

Event: Youth Community Paint Day, January 25, 2024 (the "Paint Day")

Location: 3675 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA

Brief Summary of Purpose of This Form: As a condition of attending any or all Paint Day related activities and events, each and every attendee must agree (1) to permit themselves to be recorded and/or filmed without restrictions or limitations during such activities and events, and (2) to permit University City Science Center, including its affiliated organizations, employees, agents and designees, ("UCSC") to use any and all such recordings and films without restriction or limitation, in UCSC's sole discretion, consistent with this Brief Summary and the release language below. You are providing these permissions to UCSC when you sign this release form. These permissions apply to you if you are over the age of 18 years, and to any minor individual for whom you are the parent or guardian if that minor is under the age of 18 and identified by name on this release form ("Minor"). Further, without limitation, by signing this release form you are also acknowledging that any and all recordings and films may be used for artistic, educational and/or UCSC promotional purposes.

## Release and Consent:

I, the undersigned, hereby release, consent and agree to the worldwide, unrestricted use by UCSC of my audio statements or visual images, and any associated biographical information, recorded during or in relation to Paint Day, including without limitation any original or copied photograph, portrait, film, likeness or recording of me, for use in magazines, newspapers, trade journals, booklets, pamphlets, newsletters, advertisements, any UCSC website, or other promotional materials without payment or other consideration to me. I hereby grant such worldwide rights in perpetuity to UCSC.

I hereby further release UCSC from any liability arising from its use of my audio statements or visual images, and associated biographical information, recorded during or in relation to Paint Day. I waive any right or claim to inspect or approve the finished product wherein my statements, images or biographical information may appear.

The release described above applies to me and to all Minors.

I hereby opt into receiving electronic, text and other communications from UCSC, and to inclusion of my information in UCSC's mailing lists. Please visit <a href="https://sciencecenter.org/privacy-policy">https://sciencecenter.org/privacy-policy</a> for information regarding UCSC's current privacy policy.

I and all Minors are voluntarily participating in activities at UCSC and agree to assume any and all risks of injury, death, or property damage, whether those risks are known or unknown.

I forever release and indemnify UCSC and their respective directors, officers, employees, volunteers, agents, contractors, and representatives (collectively "Releasees") from any and all actions, claims, or demands that I, my successors, assigns, heirs, distributees, guardians and next of kin now have, or may have in the future, for injury, death, or property damage, related to my participation in or involvement with any Paint Day related activities.

I intend to be legally bound by this release. This release is governed by Pennsylvania law.

## PERSONAL RELEASE

By signing my name below, I hereby give my consent without reservation to the releases, consents and other conditions stated in this release form.

## PARENT/GUARDIAN RELEASE FOR MINORS

| If the participant is under the age of consent (18 years of age), then this release form must be signed by a parent or guardian, as follows: |               |
|--|---------------|
| I hereby certify that I am the parent or guardian of   | and<br>stated |
| Parent/Guardian Name:  |               |
| Relationship to Minor:   |               |
| Phone Number: (  |               |
| Signature:   |               |
| Date:  |               |

3675 Market Street ● Suite 400 ● Philadelphia, PA 19104 ● p:215.966.6000 ● <u>www.sciencecenter.org</u>